
January 31, 1943 

"Highway Equipment" of the County Highway Department of the CASH Fund. 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS VOTE 

(Signed) J. B. Gray Yes 
Chairman ; 

Curtis Greer Yes 
SEAL) Member 

a, a - _. Robt. L. Kinkaid - Yes 
Member 

The Motion was declared carried and the Resolution adopted as read. 

ATTEST: 
Signed) Andy Stokes 

County Clerk 

a 5 

Motion made by Commissioner Kinkaid, seconded by Commissioner Greer, to 

approve the affidavit of erroneous assessment filed and approved by Dan. A. Rowe, 

County Assessor, infavor of Muriel Brown, covering Real Estate for the year 1942. The 

County Clerk is hereby instructed to issue certificate of error covering same. Upon 

roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, motion was by the Chairman declared 

carried. 

Motion made by Commissioner Gray, seconded by Commissioner Kinkaid, that 

the report filed by Cal Crum, Court Clerk for the month of December, 1943, be and the 

same is hereby accepted and filed. Upon roll call, all members voting in the affirmative, 

motion was by the Chairman declared carried. 

Motion made by Commissioner Greer, seconded by Commissioner Gray, to 

increase the salaries of the following employees in Dept. R~1 (Building Superintendent) 

in the amount of $5.00 per month, effective January 1, 1944. 

B. 0. Bourne Jeff Barker 
Sidney Collard... .. Birdie James 
W. G. Johnson Luther Minton 
P. Ray Osbourn E. G. Reusbam 
Frank Smith George Walkey 
John Deason ; Marguerite Saxon 

Rose Tharp 

Upon roll call, the following vote was taken, J. B. Gray, aye; Curtis Greet, aye; 

Robt. L. Kinkaid, no. Motion was by the Chairman declared carried. 

Motion made by Conmissioner Greer, seconded by Commissioner Gray, to in- 

crease the salaries of the employees in the Welfare Department as follows: 

B. E. McClendon $500 Ruth Parks $10.00 
Ruth Albertson . 10.00 . Bernice Mosley 10.00 
Fannie Basham 10.00 Elizabeth Bloomer 10.00 
Bess Tanner © 10.00 Juanita. Bolton 10.00 
Charlotte Clark 10.00 Florence Lewis 10.00 

. Pearl Haugh 10.00 

These increases effective as of January lst, 1944. Upon roll call, the following vote was 

taken, Commissioner Gray, Aye; Commissioner Greer, Aye; Commissioner Kinkaid, No. 

Motion was by the Chairman declared carried. 

Motion made by Commissioner Kinkaid, seconded by Commissioner Greer to 


